SB0314/387476/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 314

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike "make available" and substitute "<u>obtain</u>"; in line 4, strike "to" and substitute "<u>for</u>"; in line 7, strike "for a certain purpose and"; in line 8, strike "a certain term" and substitute "<u>certain terms</u>"; and after line 9, insert:

"BY repealing and reenacting, without amendments,

Article - State Government

Section 8-306(a)(4)

Annotated Code of Maryland

(2009 Replacement Volume and 2011 Supplement)".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, after line 17, insert:

"Article – State Government

<u>8–306.</u>

(a) (4) "State facility" means a facility that is owned, leased, or operated by the State for the purpose of providing health, juvenile, or correctional services to clients or inmates.".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1, in line 21, after "(A)" insert "(1)"; and in the same line, strike beginning with the comma through "MEANS" and substitute "THE FOLLOWING WORDS HAVE THE MEANINGS INDICATED.

FIN

(2) "STATE FACILITY" HAS THE MEANING STATED IN § 8-306(A) OF THE STATE GOVERNMENT ARTICLE.

(3) "UNIT" MEANS".

On page 2, strike beginning with "A" in line 1 down through "BY" in line 2 and substitute "IF"; in line 3, strike "THAT"; in the same line, after "A" insert "STATE"; in the same line, strike "THE" and substitute "A"; in line 4, strike "INDIVIDUAL" and substitute "INDIVIDUAL, THE UNIT SHALL OBTAIN MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT SERVICES FOR ANY EMPLOYEE OF THE UNIT AFFECTED BY THE TRAUMATIC EVENT"; in line 5, strike "MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT"; in the same line, strike "PROVIDED" and substitute "REQUIRED"; and strike beginning with "MADE" in line 6 down through "(2)" in line 10 and substitute "PROVIDED".